

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO.
16124 of 2025

=====

BHAGAVATIBEN BHARATBHAI RAVAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RB THAKOR(6743) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 05/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18.12.2025.

Learned APP, Ms. Monali Bhatt, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Notice upon respondent No. 4 to 6, be served through the concerned Police Station.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

Mehul Desai