

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO.
16124 of 2025**

=====

BHAGAVATIBEN BHARATBHAI RAVAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RB THAKOR(6743) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MAHENDRA U VORA(3034) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 05/01/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

The petitioner, the learned Advocate for the petitioner as well as learned Advocate for the respondent Nos.5 and 6 are not present.

Learned APP submits that as per the earlier order, no information is being furnished to the Police regarding the phone call that the petitioner has received. Re-list on 19.01.2026.

It is made clear that since the learned counsels are not present, necessary orders would be passed in their absence.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

Mehul Desai