

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 16124 of
2025**

=====

BHAGAVATIBEN BHARATBHAI RAVAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RB THAKOR(6743) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MAHENDRA U VORA(3034) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR CHINTAN DAVE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 24/02/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

At the request of learned APP, list this matter on
17.03.2026.

The report submitted by Radhanpur Police Station is
ordered to be taken on record.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

TAUSIF SAIYED